
 

 

 

 
MONROE TOWNSHIP  

TRANSPORTATION TAKES PRIDE IN  

SERVING YOU. 

 
 

OFFICE COORDINATOR 
AMY RUTHERFORD 

 

FLEET COORDINATOR 
JOHN MAGDA 

 

BUS DRIVERS 
ANN MARIE SANTIAGO 

ROBERT KAHN 

LISA FERONE 

WALTER KELLERT 

VINCENT ORSOLINO 

LOUIS DE ROGATIS 

 

OFFICE ASSISTANT 
CHRISSE TURNER 

Monroe Township 

Transportation  

In Town Shuttle 

EFFECTIVE 2/2013 

 
Monroe Township Senior  

Transportation announces its  
updated schedule for  

The Township’s “In Town  
Shuttle” Bus. 

 
The shuttle is available on Tuesdays 

and Thursdays 
 

Reservations must be made by 4 p.m. 
the day prior to pick-up. 

 

Call  609-443-0511 

Residents in the adult  
communities are picked up on 
the main street in their  
community.  The shuttle will 
pick up Non-Adult            
Community Monroe residents 
curbside, at their private 
homes.  
 

You can do your errands at the  
following locations: 
 Municipal Complex/Library 
 Concordia Shopping Center 
 Town Center / Apple Plaza 
 Jamesburg 
 Cranbury Rehab Center 

Gerald W. Tamburro, Mayor 

Please note that the drivers 
do not assist passengers 

with their packages.  You 
can have two (2) packages 
as long as you can handle 
them yourself. If you need    
assistance, please have a 

friend or aide  
accompany you. 



609-443-0511 
 

 
The shuttle provides transportation 
for errands only.  Transportation 
for  grocery shopping is available  
on Monday’s which you need to      
register for. The locations are listed  
in our “Senior Focus”. 
 
The “Senior Focus” is distributed 
around the 15th of  every month.  
You can obtain one at your       
clubhouse or at one of the following      
locations: 

Senior Center 
Monroe Library 

Monroe Community Center 
Texas Road Pharmacy 
J & B Beauty Salon 

DROP OFF LOCATIONS: 
Municipal Complex: 

Library 
Township Offices 

 
Concordia Shopping Center: 

Stop & Shop 
Dry Cleaners 
Restaurants 

Drug Store/Card Shop 
Banking 

 
Town Center/Apple Plaza: 

Wawa 
Banking 

Dry Cleaners 
Restaurants 
Drug Store 

Beauty Shop 
 

Jamesburg: 
Bakery 

Post Office 
Hardware Stores 

Banking 
Restaurants 
Barber Shop 
Beauty Shop  

CVS 
 

PICK-UP LOCATIONS & TIMES 
Renaissance @ Monroe  10:15 a.m. 
Stonebridge/Vill. Straf     10:30 a.m. 
Non-Adult Comm.   11:00 a.m. 
GB@Whittingham   11:15 a.m. 
Concordia Circle   11:20 a.m. 
Ponds/Waterside Villa  11:30 a.m. 
Clearbrook  Drive   11:35 a.m. 
Rossmoor (Old Nassau)  11:45 a.m. 
 

RETURN HOME TIMES 
Municipal Complex  1:30 p.m. 
Town Center/Apple Plz  1:45 p.m. 
Concordia Shopping Ctr  2:15 p.m. 
Jamesburg    2:45 p.m. 
Cranbury Rehab  3:00 p.m. 
 

Times subject to change depending  
on capacity. 

 
Pick-ups provided only to  

locations listed above. 
 
IF YOU NEED TO CANCEL FOR 

ANY REASON PLEASE CALL 
OUR OFFICE AT: 

(609) 443-0511 
 

OUR ANSWERING MACHINE 
IS ON 24 HOURS. 


